ESTD: 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id :haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u> Mob:

Name of the event: Fundraiser for the Victims of Kerala Flood

Date of the event: 24/08/2018

Venue of the event: Hariharpara Bazar

Event category: General Activity

Number of Participants: 15

Objectives:

- The primary objective of the Kerala Flood Donation campaign was to mobilize resources and funds to aid the flood-affected people in the state of Kerala, India.
- The campaign aimed to raise awareness about the devastating floods and the urgent need for humanitarian support.
- The funds collected were intended to provide relief and assistance to the affected people.

Brief Description of the Programme:

On 24th August 2018, a heartfelt and compassionate response to the devastating floods in Kerala was initiated in our community. The campaign for collecting funds took place at the vicinity of Hariharpara Bazar. The event was organized by a group of dedicated volunteers who were deeply moved by the plight of the flood victims in Kerala.

Volunteers actively engaged with the community and explained the severity of the crisis and the importance of collective support. The volunteers collected monetary donations of Rs.6776/- from individuals, families, and local businesses and shopkeepers.

SWOC Analysis

Strengths:

• Strong community participation and support from local residents and organizations.

Principal
Hazi A.K Khan College
Harihamara, Murshidabad

ESTD: 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id: haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u> Mob:

• Effective use of social media and information booths to raise awareness and collect donations

Weaknesses:

- Limited time for organizing the event, which may have affected the overall funds collected.
- The event primarily focused on collecting funds and might have benefitted from additional efforts to gather relief materials.

Opportunities:

- Potential for collaboration with local relief organizations and authorities to ensure efficient distribution of aid.
- Possibility of organizing future campaigns to support disaster-stricken regions.

Challenges:

- Ensuring transparency in fund management and its equitable distribution.
- Overcoming donor fatigue and maintaining long-term support for flood-affected regions.

OUTCOMES

The Kerala Flood Donation campaign was a heartening display of unity and empathy within our community. The event succeeded in raising significant funds to aid the flood-affected people in Kerala. The collected funds were sent to the Chief Minister Distress Relief Funds on 28-08-2018. We thank everyone who contributed to this initiative and look forward to continuing our efforts to support disaster-affected regions in the future.

Principal Hazi A.K Khan Collegë Harihamara, Murshidabad

ESTD: 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id :haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u> Mob:

Photo Gallery



36528/Funds-2/18/Fin

Finance Fund Department Thiruvananthapuram Dated 28-08-2018

From:

The Principal Secretary(Finance) Govt. Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram.

To:

NSS UNIT, HAZI A.K. KHAN COLLEGE, HARIHARPARA, MSD,W.B.

Sir/Madam,

Sub : Contribution received towards Chief Minister's Distress Relief Fund - Receipt Forwarding- Reg.

Please find enclosed receipt for your valuable contribution towards Chief Minister's Distress Relief Fund through electronic transfer No 369915354743622 for ₹. 6776 /- (Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred And Seventy Six only)

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Many John
Principal Secretary (Finance)

Encl Receipt No 2768210905622 dated 28-08-2018 for ₹. 6776 /-



Hazi A.K Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

ESTD: 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id:haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u> Mob:

Notice



HAZI A.K.KHAN COLLEGE

ESTD: 2008

P.O+P.S - Hariharpara, Dist-Murshidabad, Pin-742166 Website - www.haziakkhancollege.in E-mail Id: haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

Date: 16/08/2018

NOTICE

This is hereby notified to all the volunteers of NSS Unit of Hazi A. K. Khan College that a "Fundraiser for the victims of Kerala Flood" is going to be held on 24/08/2018 at Hariharpara Bazar at 11 a.m. onwards. All the volunteers are instructed to participate in the programme positively.

Teacher-in-Charge Hazi A.K. Khan College Hariharpara.Dist. Murshidahad

> Principal Hazi A.K Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

ESTD: 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id :haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u> Mob:

Attendance of Participants

		NSS	UNIT	N COLLEG	a F
HAZI A.K. KHAN COLLEGE KOGRAMME: Fundraiser for the Victims of Kerala Flood					
venue: Hariharpara Barrar Asea. 24.8.18					
1	Name of the Participant	Devignation	Som 1	Institution Name	Signature
1	Dilocos Hossowin	steemy			Dilover Hofswings
	Rasidul Islam	Student	相	college	
137	md Kou'f Hossain	student	S-A4	HOZI A:K Khan conege	Rasido Islam
144	Eshista Barman	1	5+h	11	Md Kou'l Hossa'n Ishita Barman
(5)	Suvam Mandal	Student		ч.	Suram mandel
6	md. Said Afridi	Student		~	md. Said Afride
7:	Rajest Bismo	Studen	soh	u	Rajesh Biseva
8.	Mahamuda Siddika Khalun	*/	5th	1)	Mahamuda Siddika khodun
9.	Naysoin Banu	11	5th Son	1,	Noyssin Banu.
10)	sumaiya Khatun	11		1.1	sumaiya khatin
12)	NunJahankhatun Sabnaj khatun		t ,	t ,	Nor Jahan Khatun
		71	11	11	sabnay knatur
	Rajilo Mondal	Student	5th Sem	Hazi A. K. Khan	Romandal 100
14.	Selin manda	Studen	A sata com	College	
45			1 34	College H. A. K. F. C	Smanday
"				И	21/8/18
		1			
			1		
				A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	The second secon

Principal Hazi A.K Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad